ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY



No. ANUR/PGE/Notification/2024

Rajamahendravaram Dt.13.03.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: ANUR - P.G. Examination schedule & fees structure for IV Semester-End-Examinations May - 2024 Applications called for – Reg.

Ref: Note Orders of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 12.03.2024

PG IV Semester-End-Examinations of MA, M.Com., MSc., MBA, MBA (T&H), MCA, M.Ed. & M.P.Ed. are scheduled to be conducted in May - 2024 and the form of Examination application is kept in the website <u>http://www.aknu.edu.in/</u>

Each candidate should pay fee of 100/- (Rupees one hundred only) towards application registration fee with the usual examination fee and forwarded by principals of college concerned.

Examination Fee Structure for PG Courses :

S.No	Course	Semester	Examination fee Rs.	Stationery Rs.	Registration Fee Rs.	Total fee to be paid Rs.
1.	M.A./M.Com./M.Sc./	IV	1000.00	-	100.00	1100.00
	M.Ed.& M.P.Ed.					
2.	M.Sc.	IV	1000.00	200.00	100.00	1300.00
	Computer Science					
3.	MCA / MBA /	IV	1000.00	200.00	100.00	1300.00
	MBA(T&H)					

Examination fee payment Schedule is as under:

a)	Last date for payment of Examination fee without fine	:03.04.2024
b) c)	Submission of Examination Applications with consolidated DD by the colleges Last date for payment of fee with fine of Rs. 1,000/-	:04.04.2024 :06.04.2024
d)	Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs. 2,000/-	:08.04.2024
e)	Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs. 5,000/-	:10.04.2024
f)	Examination application with fine of Rs. 10,000/-, Commenceme	: one week before ent of examinations

Date of Commencement of examinations

:May, 2024

(Tentative)

Note:

- 1. As per university norms, this is the last chance for 2020 AB (M.A./M.Com./M.Sc./MBA/MBA(T&H)/MCA/M.Ed.&M.P.Ed.) to appear for IV Semester Examinations, and the last chance for 2019 AB (MCA Backlog) to appear for IV Semester Examinations.
- 2. No Excess fee will be adjusted/refunded later, if colleges fail to submit examination applications as per dates.

<u>The Principals of P.G. Affiliated Colleges of East & West Godavari Districts are requested to</u> submit list of faculty members working in your institution as per seniority to the University for <u>arranging Observer duty</u>.

S.No	Name of the Faculty	Designation	Experience	Mobile No.	Email& Address
1	Faculty - 1				
2	Faculty - 2				
3	Faculty - 3				

The application form for Supplementary candidates is also same as that of regular candidates. The application form is kept in the website of the University and the candidates shall pay the following fee for supplementary examinations:

S.No.	Particulars	Examination Fee Rs.	Registration Fee Rs.	Total Rs.
1.	For each subject	500.00	100.00	600.00
2.	For two subjects	1000.00	100.00	1100.00
3.	More than two subjects	1500.00	100.00	1600.00
4.	M.Ed. Course	250.00	100.00	350.00
		(Single)		
	M.Ed. Course Subject to	750.00	100.00	850.00
	Maximum	(Maximum)		

Time-Tables will be issued later.

The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

- a. All the Principals should submit Electives, at the time of submission of examination applications.
- b. All the Principals should submit pending bills if any, before submitting the examination applications.

c. All the Principals are directed to verify that all details of subjects appearing mentioned in each examination application.

The Principals/Directors are directed to submit the galley along with consolidated Demand Draft in favour of <u>The Registrar, Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajah Rajah Narendra Nagar,</u> <u>Rajamahendravar -533 296</u>.

The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent examination.

Sd/-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

То

1. All the Principals of Constituent Colleges & Affiliated Colleges

Copies to:

- 1. All Officers of ANUR
- 2. PS to Vice-Chancellor
- 3. PA to Registrar
- 4. Web Master